 Hangzhou Ebang Communication Techlongy co.,ltd ,   http://www.ebang.cn,   email:xsr@ebang.com.cn
MODEL NAME: EB04 (4 E1/10BaseT converter)
Functions
4E1-10/100BT serial interface converter used back multiplexing technology, transfer 10M/100M
Ethernet data by using multi E1 channels. Realize convert between 1 to 4 E1 channels and Ethernet
interface. It can transmit signal of E1 channel to RJ45 interface point to point, realize the connection of E1
channel and Ethernet. It different from normal bridge , supporting 1 to 4 E1 channels customized
configuration, auto detecting the number of E1 channels and use the available E1, allow some limiting

Ethernet buffer: 64Mbits SDRAM
Physical interface: RJ45, support AUTO-MDIX(cross over and straight through self adapt)
Operating environment
Voltage: DC-48V , input range: DC-36V~DC-72V
Voltage:AC220V,input range: AC90V~AC260V
Power Consumption:  <=5 Watts
Working temperature: 0°C~50°C
Storage temperature:  -40°C~+70°C
Humidity:  95%
No causticity and solvent, dust free, and no strong magnetic interference.
DIMENSIONS
Mini type:210(W) × 140 (L) x 30(H) mm
19inch Type:433 mm（L）×138mm（W）× 44 mm（H）
 Hangzhou Ebang Communication Techlongy co.,ltd ,   http://www.ebang.cn,   email:xsr@ebang.com.cn
Ordering information:
EB04/AC/MIN/75            mini type 4E1-ETH converter, 75Ω, 220V
EB04/DC48/MINI/75          mini type 4E1-ETH converter, 75 Ω, DC-48V
EB04/AC/19INCH/75       19inch rackmount 4E1-ETH converter, 75Ω, 220V
EB04/DC48/19INCH/75      19inch rackmount 4E1-ETH converter, 75 Ω,DC-48V
EB04/AC/MINI/120            mini type 4E1-ETH converter, 120Ω, 220V
EB04/DC48/MINI/120         mini type 4E1-ETH converter, 120 Ω, DC-48V
EB04/AC/19INCH/120      19inch rackmount 4E1-ETH converter, 120Ω, 220V
EB04/DC48/19INCH/120     19inch rackmount 4E1-ETH converter,120 Ω,DC-48V
EB04/AC+DC48V/19INCH/75      19inch rackmount 4E1-ETH converter, 75Ω, AC220V +DC48V
EB04/AC+DC48/19INCH/120     19inch rackmount 4E1-ETH converter,120 Ω, AC220V +DC48V
Application